
 

 

3.01 
 

29812 
ADOPTED – BOARD OF TRUSTEES COMMUNITY 

COLLEGE DISTRICT NO. 508 
NOVEMBER 2, 2009 

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NO. 508 
County of Cook and State of Illinois 

 
RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT 

GRANTS FUNDED  
CITY COLLEGES OF CHICAGO 

 
 

    
 
 
   THE CHANCELLOR 
REPORTS  that following grant or contract awards have been received and the 

resulting projects have been initiated during the month of September, 
2009: 

 
PD # College  Start End Grant Title Sponsor Award Amount 

090616 DO 7/1/2009 6/30/2010 Carl Perkins ICCB $3,056,666 
090608 DO  7/1/2009 6/30/2010 Adult Ed - State Basic ICCB $1,504,013 
090609 DO 7/1/2009 6/30/2010 Ad Ed - State Perform ICCB $415,972 
090610 DO 7/1/2009 6/30/2010 Adult Ed - Pub Assist ICCB $561,329 
090611 DO  7/1/2009 6/30/2010 Adult Ed - Fed Basic ICCB $1,225,362 
090612 TR 7/1/2009 6/30/2010 Ad Ed -Fed EL/Civics ICCB $413,335 
090613 DO 7/1/2009 6/30/2010 TAOEP ISBE $1,132,068 
090615 DO 7/1/2009 6/30/2010 College/Career Suc ICCB $221,000 
090617 DO 7/1/2009 6/30/2010 Prog Imprv  ICCB $83,998 
071008 MX 9/1/2009 8/31/2010 Talent Search - yr 5 U. S. Ed $226,000  
081001 MX 9/1/2009 8/31/2010 Upward Bound - yr 2 U. S. Ed $250,000  
090801 DO 9/1/2009 8/31/2010 Equip Grant Pritzker Found $7,000 
090704 TR 7/1/2009 6/30/2010 Drop Out  Tuition YCCS $233,876  
090907 DO 2/1/2009 6/30/2010 Reflect Learn Action Columbia Col Chicago $23,200 
090802 WYCC 9/1/2009 6/30/2010 Stremmel Fund Chgo Comm Found $1,000 
091102 DO 7/1/2009 6/30/2010 Retiree Health Ins ICCB     $626,600  
090705 DO 6/15/2009 12/31/2010 Am Disab Act ICCB $1,135,037 
060616 HW 10/1/2009 9/30/2010 Auth Undergrad Res NSF $500,000 

     TOTAL AMOUNT $11,616,456 
       

 
         Respectfully submitted, 
 
 
         Deidra J. Lewis 
 November 2, 2009        Interim Chancellor 


